

09-17-2004



CE

Case Docket No. TUR-052

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties:

## Pekka HÄYRY

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Name: Oy Juvantia Pharma Ltd.

Internal Address:

Street Address:

Lemminkäisenkatu 5 FI-20520 Turku FINLAND

Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes <u>No XX</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name
XX Other: Change of Assignee's Address	
Execution Date: June 19, 2002	
4. Title: METHOD FOR THE PREVENTION OF A PATIENT'	S FIBROPROLIFERATIVE VASCULOPATHY
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/049,020 (now U.S. Patent 6,124,256)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	

Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

09/049,020

6,124,256

Additional numbers attached? Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_XX

09/14/2004 SDIRETA1 00000118 09049020

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

execution date of the application is:

**PATENT** REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0008

<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James C. Lydon         100 Daingerfield Road         Suite 100         Alexandria, Virginia 22314</li> </ul>	
7. Total number of applications and patents 1 involved:	
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
XX Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> .	
11. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James C. Lydon	
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Atty. Docket No. <u>TUR-052</u>	
JCL/hms	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Patent of:

Pekka Häyry et al.

Patent Number: 6,124,256 Serial Number: 09/049,020

Issued: September 26, 2000 Filed: March 27, 1998

For: METHOD FOR THE PREVENTION OF A PATIENT'S

FIBROPROLIFERATIVE VASCULOPATHY

## NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

September 13, 2004

Sir:

Oy Juvantia Pharma Ltd. is a joint owner of this patent by virtue of an assignment from the inventor Pekka Häyry. Effective June 19, 2002, the assignee's address has changed to the following:

Oy Juvantia Pharma Ltd. Lemminkäisenkatu 5 FI-20520 Turku FINLAND

The Patent Office is requested to record this change of assignee's address. A Recordation Form Cover Sheet is attached.

Respectfully submitted,

James C. Lydon Red. No. 30,08

Atty. Case No. TUR-052

100 Daingerfield Rd., Ste. 100

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 Telephone: (703) 838-0445

Facsimile: (703) 838-0447

RECORDED: 09/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015783 FRAME: 0010